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Manitowoc Crane Care is the Manitowoc’s unparalleled product support organisation. Manitowoc Crane Care combines all aspects of parts, service, technical documentation, technical support and training into

one organisation. The program includes all of the Manitowoc’s brands, which include, Potain, Grove, Manitowoc and National Crane.

For the care of your crane and the prosperity of your business, Manitowoc Crane Care is your single source for customer support. Wherever, whenever, whatever — were there.

Manitowoc Crane Care vereint alle Serviceleistungen von Manitowoc im Produktsupport vor und nach dem Verkauf: Ersatzteile, Service, technische Dokumentation, technischer

Support und Schulung, alles unter einem Dach. Dieser Service erstreck sich auf alle Marken von Manitowoc: Potain, Grove, Manitowoc und National Crane.

Damit Ihr Kran leistungsfihig bleibt und IThr Erfolg gesichert ist, bietet [hnen Manitowoc Crane Care einen umfassenden Support aus einer Hand. Zu jeder Zeit, an jedem Ort, fiir jeden Fall — wir sind fiir
Sie da.

Organisation hors pair dédiée au support technique des produits de Manitowoc, Manitowoc Crane Care réunit au sein d’une méme entité tous les aspects du service : pi¢ces de rechange, service aprés-vente,
publication technique, assistance technique et formation. Ce programme s'adresse A toutes les marques de Manitowoc : Potain, Grove, Manitowoc et National Crane.

Pour assurer 'entretien de vos grues et la prospérité de votre entreprise, Manitowoc Crane Care constitue votre unique interlocuteur du service 4 la clientéle. Ot que vous soyez, quel que soit votre besoin, vous
pouvez toujours compter sur nous !

Manitowoc Crane Care, es la organizacién post-venta y soporte técnico de Manitowoc. Manitowoc Crane Care combina todos los aspectos de piczas de repuesto, servicio, documentacién técnica, apoyo técnico
y formacién en un dnico lugar. El programa también incluye todas las ramas Manitowoc que engloba Potain, Grove, Manitowoc y National Crane.

Para el cuidado de su gria y la prosperidad de su negocio, Manitowoc Crane Care, es la forma mds sencilla de ayudarle. Donde sea y cuando sea, nosotros estamos alli.

Manitowoc Crane Care ¢ I'ineguagliabile organizzazione di supporto di Manitowoc. Manitowoc Crane Care gestisce tutte le attivitd legate a pezzi di ricambio, documentazione tecnica, assistenza tecnica e for-
mazione riunite in un unico punto di riferimento. Questo servizio ¢ attivo per tutti i marchi di Manitowoc e precisamente Potain, Grove, Manitowoc e National Crane.

Per assistenza delle Vostre gru e per la redditivita dei Vostri investimenti, Manitowoc Crane Care ¢ l'insostituibile Vostra risorsa. In ogni posto, tutte le volte, per qualsiasi necessita — noi ci siamo

Manitowoc Crane Care - 3T0 He HMeIOIIasi aHAJIOTOB OPraHHU3aINsl, BXOAsAIIAs B Manitowoc 1 ocyIecTBIsIomast TeXHIIeCKyIo MOiepKKy npofykmmit. Manitowoc Crane Care 3aHnMaeTcst
BCEMH acTeKTaMM, CBS3aHHBIMHE C 3aTIaCHBLIMU YacCTsIMH, yCITyTaMi, TEXHIIECKON JOKyMEHTaIliel, TeXHHUEeCKOI MOfAepXKKoi 1 o6yuenuem. IIporpaMma BKIIOUaeT BCe TOProBble MapKu
Manitowoc, B ToM unciie, Potain, Grove, Manitowoc u National Crane.

Manitowoc Crane Care sIBJIsIeTCSI €[ITHOM TOYKOI KOHTAKTOB JIUIsl BCEX KIIMEHTOB KOMIIAHNN, FJie OHI MOTYT MONYYNTh MOJHOE OOCTyKHBAHNIE [IJIsl HCIIOJIB3YEMBIX HIMU KPAHOB, UTO, B CBOIO
ouepe/ib, 00eCHeunT IPOoIBEeTaHNe NX Oi3Heca. Mbl BCerjia TaM ! B TOT MOMEHT, I/ie ¥ KOIJla MBI HEOOXO/[MMBI.
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Superstructure

Specifications

Carrier

@ Boom

7,9 to 34,0 m, six section full power boom.
Maximum tip height: 36,5 m.

Boom elevation

2 cylinders with counterbalance valve, boom angle from -9° to + 80°

Load moment and anti-two block system
With audio visual alarm, graphic display showing boom angle, boom length, radius,
permissible and actual load impending overload warning and overload lock-out.

E Cab

combined driving and crane operating steel cab, full vision, safety glass, adjustable
operator’s seat, seat belt, dual direction joysticks, driving and crane operating
instrumentation, air conditioning, video monitor for hoist drum and reverse driving,
radio/cd player.

Slewing

Axial piston motor with planetary reduction gear, multiple disc brake, service and
parking brake.

@ Counterweight

Integra[ed in Superstructure.

@ Engine

Combined driving and crane operations engine, HINO E 13 C, 6 cylinders,
Euromot ITT A, 330 kw @ 1800 min™, torque: 1930 Nm @ 1300 min™.

@ Hydraulic system

Hydro static carrier and crane drive. 5 variable displacement axial piston pumps

(3 x drive, 2 x lift, derrick, telescoping, outriggers) allowing 3 simultaneous functions,
5 gear pumps. Thermostatically controlled oil cooler. Tank capacity: 558 1.

Control system

Hydraulic by low pressure pilot circuit.

Hoist

Axial piston motor, planetary reduction gear, multiple disc brake, grooved drum,
354 mm drum diameter.

Electrical system

24V, 3 phase generator, 2 x 12 V batteries. 24 V lights and signals.

*Optional equipment

* Twistjib, 6 ,3 -10,2 m with hydraulic rigging assistance, offset 5-25-45°
* 1,2 m runner max. 15 t lifting cpacity.

* Engine independent warm air cab heater and timer.

* Hookblocks, 5 sheave 40 t, 3 sheave 25 t, 4 t headache ball.

* Stainless steel muffler with spark arrestor.

GCK 3045

Chassis

3 axle crane carrier, welded carrier frame made of high tensile close grain steel.

Outriggers

4 hydraulically telescoping outrigger beams, 5 individual settings, 4 vertical outriggers
jacks controlled from both sides of carrier and cab, spirit level gauge.

@ Engine

Refer to superstructure.

Transmission

Hydro-static drive through superstructure mounted engine, 3 variable displacement
pumps on pump transfer case, 2 each hydraulic motors per axle, road and offroad
gear, differential lock infinitely variable road /offroad forward and reverse gear.

Drive/Steer

6x6x6.

@ Suspension
Hydro pneumatic suspension with hydraulic lockout, longitudinal and transverse
level control with automatic highway levelling system. Suspension stroke: +-90 mm.

Tyres

6 tyres 14.00 R 25.

Steering

Dual circuit hydraulic power steering with emergency steering pump, front axle by
Servocom steering gear, independent electronic rear wheel steer, 6 x 4 on road up to
30km/h, 6 x 6 all-wheel coordinated steer and crab steer.

@ Brakes

Service brake: pneumatic dual circuit. Parking brake: spring loaded brake acting on
2nd and 3rd axle. Permanent brake: hydro-static retarder. ABS.

Cab

Rcfer to SUPEI‘SU‘UC[U[C.

* Optional equipment
¢ Rear mounted tool box.

*Further optional equipment upon request.



Data  Daten * Caractéristiques

Datos * Dati * [laHHble

|
I=e=l
Axle » Achse Total weight ¢ Gesamtgewicht
Essieu « Eje 1 2 3 Poids total « Peso total  Peso totale
Asse » OCb CyMMapHbIl Bec
t 12 12 12 36*

*includes 6 x 6 x 6 drive / steer, 14.00 x 25 tyres, 6,3 /10,2 m jib, 1,2 m runner, 10 t hookblock.
*mit 6 x 6 x 6 Antrieb / Lenkung, 14.00 x 25 Reifen, 6,3 /10,2 m Spitzenausleger, 1,2 m Schwerlastspitze, 10 t Hakenflasch.

*Comprend translation/direction 6x6x6, pneus 14.00R25, fléchette de 6,3/10,2 m, fléchette pour levage lourd de 1,2 m, moufle 10 t.

*incluye direccién y transmisién 6 x 6 x 6, neumdticos de 14.00R25, plumin de 6,3 /10,2 m, plumin de carga pesada de 1,2 m, gancho de 10 ¢

*comprende guida/sterzo 6 x 6 x 6, pneumatici 14,00 x 25, falcone da 6,3 / 10,2 m, falcone da prefabbricati 1,2 m, bozzello da 10 ¢

*BKIIIOYAET B ceOst MpUBO/MOCT 6 X 6 X 6, mmubI 14.00 x 25, yjumanTess crpeis! 6,3 /10,2 M, HAKOHEUHHUK 7Sl HOBBILIEHHO! IPY30IOLEMHOCTH CTpebl 1,2 M,

KPIOKOBO GJIOK

¢

10T

Lifting Capacity Sheaves Weight Parts of line Possible load with the crane *
Traglast Rollen Gewicht Strange Maogliche Traglast am Kran *
Force de levage Poulies Poids Brins Capacité possible surla grue *
Capacidad de elevaciéon Poleas Peso Ramales de cable Carga posible con la grue *
Capacita di sollevamento Carrucole Peso Numero di funi Portata ammissibile conlagru*
[py3onogbeMHOCTb LKnBbI Macca KpaTHOCTb 3anacosKku Jonyctnmas Harpyska ais kpaHa *
40t 5 385 kg 2-10 40t
25t 3 200 kg 2=7 25t
10t 1 150 kg 2=3 10t
4t h/b 70 kg 1 4t
V| - s
+ OO
=
Forward 0-80 high 19%
0-23 low 50%
km/h
Reverse 0-26 high 19%
0-5 low 50%

385/95R 25(14.00R 25)

+
Infinitely variable ¢ Stutenlos Rope * Seil Max. Single line pull « Max. Seilzung
Progressivement variable Cable Effort maxi au brin simple
Infinitamente variable ¢ Infinitamente variabile Cable ¢ Fune Tiro maximo por ramal ¢ Tiro max. per singola fune
MAaBHO-N3MeEHsEMbIN KaHar Makc. HaTaxeHune kaHarta
. Singleline « Einfacher Strang
0-120 m/min Brinsimple « Ramal simple « Tiro a fune 16mm/160m 44,4 kN
singola « OfHOKpaTHas 3anacoBka
Q 0-2,1min?
-9°t0 + 80° 55
7.3t034m 120
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Dimensions - Abmessungen * Encombrement
Dimensiones * Dimensioni « Pa3mepbl
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Radio de giro con todas las ruedas giradas * Raggio di curva con tutte le ruote sterzate

300

300
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

Notes * Hinweise * Notes * Notas * Note * Mpume4yaHus

The lifting capacities correspond to EN 13000:2004.

The lifting capacities likewise fulfil the requirements of ISO 4305 and DIN 15019, Part 2, with regard to stability, and DIN 15018, Part 3, and FEM 5004 with
regard to strength.

The lifting capacities are given in tonnes.

Lifting capacity = Payload + weight of hook block and suspending device.

The lifting capacities for the main boom only apply with the jib dismantled.

Lifting capacities = 40 t require additional equipment.

Lifting capacities = 45 t require special equipment.

Therightis reserved to modify the load-carrying capacities.

Note: The details in this brochure serve only as general information. The determinant values for the operation of the crane are the lifting capacity
tables belonging to it and the operating instructions.

Die Tragfdhigkeiten entsprechen EN 13000:2004.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte erfllen ebenfalls die Anforderungen von I1SO 4305 und DIN 15019 Teil 2 bezuiglich Standsicherheit sowie von DIN 15018 Teil 3 und
FEM 5004 bezliglich Festigkeit.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte sind in Tonnen angegeben.

Tragfahigkeit = Nutzlast + Gewicht der Hakenflasche und Anschlagmittel.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte flr den Hauptausleger gelten nur bei demontierten Spitzenauslegern.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte = 40 t erfordern eine Zusatzausristung.

Die Tragfahigkeitswerte = 45 t erfordern eine Sonderausriistung.

Anderung der Tragfahigkeiten vorbehalten.

Anmerkung: Die Daten dieser Broschiire dienen nur zur allgemeinen Information. MaRgebend fiir den Betrieb des Kranes sind die zugehdrigen
Tragfahigkeitstabellen und die Bedienungsanleitung.

Les capacités de levage sont conformes a la norme EN 13000:2004.

Les capacités de levage respectent également les exigences des normes ISO 4305 et DIN 15019, paragraphe 2, relatives a la stabilité, ainsi que celles des
normes DIN 15018 paragraphe 3 et FEM 5004 relatives a la résistance.

Les capacités de levage sont exprimées en tonnes.

Capacité = charge utile + poids du crochet et du dispositif d'élingage.

Les capacités de levage de la fleche principale ne sont valables que lorsque la fléchette est démontée.

Des capacités de levage = 40 tonnes exigent l'utilisation d'un dispositif supplémentaire.

Des capacités de levage = 45 tonnes exigent l'utilisation d'un dispositif spécial.

Le constructeur se réserve le droit d'apporter des modifications a ces capacités de levage.

Remarque : Les données de cette brochure ne sont fournies qu’a titre d'information générale. La manipulation de la grue nécessite I'étude des
tableaux de capacité et la lecture des guides d'utilisation correspondants.

Las capacidades de carga corresponden a EN 13000:2004.

Asimismo los valores de carga cumplen las disposiciones de las normas ISO 4305 y DIN 15019, 2.2 parte, respecto a la estabilidad, y DIN 15018, 3.2 parte, y
FEM 5004 respecto a la fuerza.

Los valores de carga se dan en toneladas.

Capacidad de carga = Carga + peso de la garrucha del gancho y del mecanismo de elevacion.

Los valores de carga para la pluma principal sélo son validos cuando no hay plumines instalados.

Valores de carga = 40 t requieren un mecanismo de elevacién suplementario.

Valores de carga = 45 t requieren una unidad especial.

Sereserva el derecho a modificar las capacidades de carga.

Nota: Los detalles contenidos en este folleto sirven s6lo como informacion general. Los valores determinantes para el funcionamiento de la gria
son los cuadros de cargas correspondientes, asi como las instrucciones de funcionamiento.

Le tabelle di portata sono conformi alle norme EN 13000:2004.

I valori delle tabelle di portata sono conformi anche ai requisiti delle norme ISO 4305 e DIN 15019, Parte 2, per quanto riguarda la stabilita, ed alle norme
DIN 15018, Parte 3, e FEM 5004 per quanto riguarda il calcolo di resistenza della struttura.

Ivalori di portata sono indicati in tonnellate.

Capacita di portata = carico utile + peso del gancio e accessori di sollevamento.

I valori delle tabelle di portata per il braccio principale si applicano solo con le punte bracci smontate.

Valori di portata = 40 t richiedono un'attrezzatura supplementare.

Valori di portata = 45 t richiedono un'unita speciale.

Siriserva il diritto di modificare i valori di portata.

Nota: i dettagli forniti nel presente opuscolo servono solo come informazioni di carattere generale. | valori determinanti per il funzionamento della
gru sono le tabelle di portata appartenenti alla gru stessa e le istruzioni di funzionamento.

F'pysonopbemHocTb cooTBeTcTBYeT EN 13000:2004.

Kpome Toro, rpy30mnoAbLeMHOCTb YA0BNETBOPSAET Tpe6oBaHMAM ISO 4305 1 DIN 15019 (4acTb 2) B OTHOLIEHMM yCTOMYMBOCTH, 1 DIN 15018, (4acTs 3), U FEM
5004 B OTHOLLEHUW MPOYHOCTN MaTepumana.

Ipy3onogbeMHOCTb NpUBeAeHa B TOHHAX.

Ipy30noabEMHOCTL = MONe3HbIN rPpy3 + BeC KPIOKOBOro 6710Ka 1 yCTPOMCTBA ANS NOABELLINBAHUS.

Ipy30MN0ABLEMHOCTL OCHOBHOW CTPENbl TONLKO NPY CIOKEHHOM YAJIMHUTENe.

Ipy3onogbeMHoCTb = 40 T: He06X0AMMO AONONHUTEIbHOe 060pyA0BaAHME.

Ipy30noabeMHOCTb = 45 T: He06x0AMMO cneumanbHoe 060pyaoBaHMe.

OcTaensieM 3a 0601 NpaBO U3MEHSATb FPY30MOALEMHOCTD.

MpumeyaHue: B paHHOM 6polutope npuBeaeHa To/1bKo o6uas uHpopMaums. Paboumne 3HaYeHMS A5 KpaHa NpuBefeHbl B Tabmuax
rpysonogbeMHOCTH (CM. AAHHYIO 6POLLIOPY U MHCTPYKLIMM MO 3KCrJlyataumm).

GCK 3045 11



Load charts ¢ Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades * Capacita * Ta6auubl rpy3onoabeMHOCTU

Working range ¢ Arbeitsbereiche « Diagramme de levage + Gama de trabajo * Area di lavoro

Fpy30BbICOTHbIE XapaKTEepPUCTUKHU

Telescopic boom ° Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale « Pluma telescépica * Braccio telescopico

Teneckonu4yeckas crpena
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

Telescopic boom ° Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale
Pluma telescopica * Braccio telescopico * Tenieckonuyeckas crpena

B 7,90-34,00m 6,47 m @ 360°
[ ‘& EN 13000 ]

m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39 34,00

255 45,00**/40,00*

3,0 35,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

3,5 33,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

4,0 31,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00

4,5 28,50 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00

5,0 25,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00 11,40

6,0 21,30 19,10 17,00 15,00 11,40 9,45 7,20
7,0 17,80 17,00 16,00 14,00 11,40 9,45 7,20
8,0 15,50 14,70 13,15 11,40 9,45 7,20
9,0 13,60 12,90 11,75 10,60 9,25 7,20
10,0 11,10 10,70 10,80 9,90 8,70 7,20
12,0 8,15 7,95 8,10 7,65 6,30
14,0 6,00 6,10 6,50 6,20 5,40
16,0 5,10 5,15 4,95 4,70
18,0 4,00 4,30 4,25 4,20
20,0 3,15 3,60 3,65 3,55
22,0 2,95 3,10 2,85
24,0 2,40 2,55 2,35
26,0 2,10 1,90
28,0 1,75 1,55
30,0 1,25
0° 21,00 14,10 9,80 4,80 2,90 1,90 1,60 1,05

** Over rear/over front/require special equipment * Uber Heck/iiber Front/erfordert Spezialausriistung ® Sur arriére/sur avant/avec équipement spécial * Sobre parte trasera / sobre parte delantera / requiere equipo especial
Sul posteriore/sull’anteriore/richiede equipaggiamento speciale « Hap 3a/iHeit yacTbro/Hajl MEpe/IHER YaCThIO/TpebyeTcs crenmanbHoe 060pyI0BaHueE.
* Over rear/over front/require additional equipment * Uber Heck/iiber Front/erfordert Zusatzausriistung * Partic arri¢re/partie avant : nécessite un équipement supplémentaire ® Sobre parte trasera / sobre parte delantera /
requiere equipo adicional * Sul posteriore/sull’anteriore/richiede equipaggiamento aggiuntivo ® Hajt 3ajjaeit yacTbio/Haji IEpeiHEll YacThIO/TPeOYeTCs JONOIHUTEILHOE 000PYyJ0BaHHE.

@ 7,90-34,00m 6,10 m @ 360°
[ ‘é EN 13000 ]

m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39 34,00

255 40,00*

3,0 35,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

3,5 33,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

4,0 31,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00

4,5 28,50 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00 11,40

5,0 25,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00 11,40

6,0 21,30 19,10 17,00 15,00 11,40 9,45 7,20
7,0 17,80 17,00 16,00 14,00 11,40 9,45 7,20
8,0 15,50 14,70 13,15 11,40 9,45 7,20
9,0 12,70 12,50 11,75 10,60 9,25 7,20
10,0 10,30 10,20 10,35 9,90 8,70 7,20
12,0 7,60 7,60 7,95 7,65 6,30
14,0 5,60 6,10 6,25 6,20 5,40
16,0 4,75 4,95 4,95 4,70
18,0 3,70 4,15 4,05 4,10
20,0 2,90 3,35 3,50 3,30
22,0 2,75 2,80 2,65
24,0 2,20 2,30 2,15
26,0 1,90 1,75
28,0 1,55 1,35
30,0 1,10
0° 21,00 14,10 9,10 4,50 2,65 1,80 1,50 0,90

* Over rear/over front/require additional equipment * Uber Heck/iiber Front/erfordert Zusatzausriistung  Partie arri¢re/partie avant : nécessite un équipement supplémentaire * Sobre parte trasera / sobre parte delantera /
requiere equipo adicional ¢ Sul posteriore/sull’anteriore/richiede equipaggiamento aggiuntivo ® Hayy 3ajineit qacTbio/Haj nepeiHeit 4acTbio/TpebyeTcs AOMONHATEIbHOE 000Py0BaHNE.
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades * Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy3onogbeMHOCTU

Telescopic boom ° Teleskopausleger * Fléche principale
Pluma telescopica * Braccio telescopico * Teneckonu4yeckas crpena

B 7,90-34,00m 5,10m @ 360°
[ ‘& EN 13000 ]

m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39 34,00

3,0 35,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

3,5 33,00 24,50 22,50 17,00

4,0 31,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00

4,5 28,50 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00

5,0 25,00 24,50 22,50 17,00 15,00 11,40

6,0 20,00 19,10 17,00 15,00 11,40 9,45 7,20
7,0 15,00 15,10 14,00 13,40 11,40 9,45 7,20
8,0 11,90 11,45 11,00 11,05 9,45 7,20
9,0 9,50 9,95 9,75 9,35 9,25 7,20
10,0 7,50 8,15 8,50 8,05 8,05 7,20
12,0 5,70 6,30 6,60 6,15 6,15
14,0 4,15 4,65 5,15 5,00 4,85
16,0 3,50 4,00 4,15 3,85
18,0 2,65 3,10 3,30 3,00
20,0 2,00 2,45 2,60 2,40
22,0 1,90 2,10 1,85
24,0 1,50 1,65 1,40
26,0 1,30 1,05
28,0 1,00 0,75
30,0 0,50
0° 21,00 12,70 6,85 3,25 1,85 1,15 0,95 0,45

@ 7,90-23,56m 3,60m @ 360°
[ ‘& EN 13000 ]

m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56
3,0 35,00 24,50 22,50 17,00
3,5 33,00 24,50 22,50 17,00
4,0 26,90 23,20 21,80 17,00 15,00
4,5 21,00 19,45 18,35 15,90 14,80
5,0 17,50 16,55 15,75 14,40 12,95
6,0 11,85 11,90 11,10 10,90
7,0 8,85 9,15 8,90 8,85
8,0 7,05 7,20 7,30
9,0 5,60 5,95 6,10
10,0 4,45 4,85 5,15
12,0 3,20 3,70
14,0 2,15 2,65
16,0 1,80
18,0 1,25
20,0 0,75
0° 16,30 7,50 3,95 1,55 0,65
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

Telescopic boom ° Teleskopausleger ¢ Fléche principale

Pluma telescopica * Braccio telescopico * Tenieckonuyeckas crpena

B 7,90-13,12m }

2,17m @ 360°

EN 13000 ]
3 o’ :
m 7,90 10,51 13,12
3,0 19,75 16,85 15,80
3,5 16,50 13,65 13,00
4,0 12,90 11,30 10,80
4,5 10,65 9,50 9,15
5,0 8,75 8,10 7.85
6,0 5,80 5,85
7,0 4,10 4,40
8,0 3,25
9,0 2,40
10,0 1,80
0o 8,30 3,20 1,50
7,90-13,12m 0km/h 360°
P
[ "/’ EN 13000
m 7,90 10,51 13,12
4,5 8,00 7,50 7,50
5,0 6,95 6,50 6,70
6,0 4,65 4,80
7,0 3,40 3,70
8,0 2,75
9,0 2,00
10,0 1,35
@ 7,90-13,12m <2 km/h Over front * Uber Front ¢ Sur I'avant ® Sobre parte delantera ® Sull’anteriore * Haji nepejineii qactbo
EN 13000
kel o :
m 7,90 10,51 13,12
3,0 12,00 12,00 12,00
3,5 11,00 10,90 11,00
4,0 9,80 9,60 9,90
4,5 8,70 8,50 8,90
5,0 7,80 7,60 8,00
6,0 6,20 6,50
7,0 5,00 5,40
8,0 4,20
9,0 3,20
10,0 2,50
@ 7,90-13,12m <2 km/h Over rear * Uber Heck ¢ Sur arriére © Sobre parte trasera ® Sul posteriore ® Hajt 3ajiHelt yacTbio
EN 13000 ]
kel o’ ;
m 7,90 10,51 13,12
3,0 15,50 15,50 15,50
3,5 14,60 13,90 14,60
4,0 13,90 12,60 13,60
4,5 13,40 11,40 12,30
5,0 12,60 10,40 11,30
6,0 9,00 9,60
7,0 6,60 7,20
8,0 5,50
9,0 4,30
10,0 3,40

GCK 3045
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades * Capacita * Ta6auubl rpy3onoabeMHOCTU

Working range * Arbeitsbereiche « Diagramme de levage + Gama de trabajo ¢ Area di lavoro
Fpy30BbICOTHbIE XapaKTepPUCTUKH
Twist jib « Spitzenausleger ¢ Fléchette pivotante ¢ Plumin articulado y abatible « Falcone rotante
MoBOPOTHbIN rycek

@ 7,90-34,0m ‘t 6,47 m E 360° 6,30-10,20m
5
m +10. 2m
25"
45rn |r ,
45°| |-
//
251 //F% +6. 3m
A
40m LT 110 | \
W e == i \
- ] R
2{1 rapz=z= 34. 00m
35 A A 4 -1 A N
" 1 \
L1
A 0 L—1 ] I —
| . = =
A 28. 78m
% 7 *
B
30 v —
i 7 P AR Z 0% \
(A4 A A i
my, A any/d
/] A
25m N '/[I.S // \ |
Ay T A T
ARV/® /R /l
y /f’é" A
20m 5 t / 11 \
[ iy \
¥ d/
/
15m , T1 1 il
10m
5m
35m 30m 25m 20m 15m 10m 5m 0
Hook block « Unterflasche « Crochet-moufle H
Gancho » Ganci  KptokoBoi 610K (mm)
o ®
et 4 1900
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45°

34,00
6,30
25°

0.

45°
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

.o

Twist jib « Spitzenausleger ¢ Fléchette pivotante ¢ Plumin articulado y abatible < Falcone rotante °

Yp/ieHHUTe b CTpeJibl

B 28,80-34,00m E 6,30-10,20m ‘E 6,47 m

28,80

£

6,30
25°

£
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Capacidades * Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy3onogbeMHOCTU

Load charts * Traglasten » Capacités de levage

.o

Twist jib « Spitzenausleger ¢ Fléchette pivotante ¢ Plumin articulado y abatible « Falcone rotante °

Yp/IeHHUTe b CTpeJibl

0.

B 28,80-34,00m E 6,30-10,20m ‘E 6,10 m

34,00
6,30
25°

28,80

&

6,30
25°

£

45°

45°

WO ANMEINONNOONTFOVVONT
HreArrAAAAAAAANANANANANMMM

34,00
10,20

28,80
10,20

45°

25°

5o

45°

25°
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45°

34,00
6,30
25°

0.

45°
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

.o

Twist jib « Spitzenausleger ¢ Fléchette pivotante ¢ Plumin articulado y abatible « Falcone rotante °

Yp/IeHHUTe b CTpeJibl

B 28,80-34,00m E 6,30-10,20m ‘t 5,10m

28,80

&

6,30
25°

£
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten « Capacités de levage
Capacidades * Capacita * Ta6auubl rpy3onoabeMHOCTU

Working range ¢ Arbeitsbereiche « Diagramme de levage + Gama de trabajo
Area di lavoro ¢ Fpy30BbICOTHbIe XapaKTepUCTUKH
Runner + Montagespitze ¢ Fléche pour levage lourd ¢ Plumin de carga pesada * Runner

Hanpasnstiowas

___J 7,90-31,39m 6,47 m Q 360°
40m
35m
i 1 i . =l 31, 39m
S S S— — —1
RSN L] \\
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Runner + Montagespitze ¢ Fléche pour levage lourd ¢ Plumin de carga pesada * Runner

Hanpasnstiouwas

Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades  Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy30noAbEeMHOCTHU

@ 7,90-31,39m 6,47 m

Q..

[ ‘& EN 13000 ]
m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39
3,0 15,00 15,00
3,5 15,00 15,00 15,00
4,0 15,00 15,00 15.00
4,5 15,00 15,00 15,00
5,0 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
6,0 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
7.0 15,00 15,00 14,65 12,50
8,0 15,00 13,80 13,45 12,25
9,0 11,90 11,80 10,90 9,10
10,0 9,75 10,00 10,00 8.60 7,80
12,0 7,30 7,55 7,55 6,80
14,0 5,50 6,00 6,00 5,75
16,0 4,05 4,70 4,70 4,55
18,0 3,65 3,85 3,85
20,0 2,80 3,05 3.20
22,0 2,40 2.55
240 1,90 2,05
26,0 1.45 1.60
28,0 1,25
B 7,90-31,39m 6,10 m @ 360°
[ ‘& EN 13000 ]
m 7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39
3,0 15,00 15,00
3,5 15,00 15,00 15,00
4,0 15,00 15,00 15.00
4,5 15,00 15,00 15,00
5,0 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
6,0 15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
7.0 15,00 15,00 14,65 12,50
8,0 15,00 13,80 13,45 12,50
9,0 11,90 11,80 10,90 9,10
10,0 9,75 10,00 10,00 8,60 7,80
12,0 7,30 7,55 7.55 6,80
14,0 5.50 6,00 5.85 5.75
16,0 4,05 4,70 4,60 4,55
18,0 3.65 3,85 3.85
20,0 2,80 3,05 3,20
22,0 2,40 2,55
24,0 1,90 2,05
26,0 1,45 1,60
28.0 1.25
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Load charts ¢ Traglasten * Capacités de levage
Capacidades * Capacita « Ta6auubl rpy3onogbeMHOCTU

Runner + Montagespitze ¢ Fléche pour levage lourd * Plumin de carga pesada * Runner

Hanpasnstiouwas

@ 7,90-31,39m 510m

o'l

VoONOUVAPWW
ococooouviouvio

=
o
<)

;0N 1]

VONOUARWW

Tl el o
oo ANOS i
coooofPoco0oounouno

; (o1 &)

VCONOUARWW
coococouwnouwo

10,0

22

Q.

—

[

[

‘& EN 13000 ]
7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56 28,78 31,39
15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 13,65 12,50
12,05 12,55 12,25 12,25
9,90 10,90 10,20 8,90
8,10 10,00 8,15 7,80 7,60
5,90 6,05 6,20 5,85
4,20 4,60 4,80 4,85
3,05 3,55 3,95 3,85
2,60 3,05 3,20
1,95 2,40 2,50
1,80 2,00
1,40 1,55
1,20
7,90-23,56m 3,60m @ 360°
"/L EN 13000 ]
7,90 10,51 13,12 18,34 23,56
15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00
15,00 15,00 15,00 13,30
15,00 12,30 11,75 10,80
9,35 9,25 8,60 8,45
7,10 7,45 6,95 6,95
5,90 5,70 5,75
4,75 4,70 4,80
3,15 3,40
2,15 2,40
1,35 1,85
1,20
7,90-13,12m 2,17 m @ 360°
‘//L EN 13000 ]
7,90 10,51 13,12
15,00 15,00
15,00 13,95 13,15
13,60 11,65 11,00
11,55 9,80 9,35
9,80 8,35 8,00
7,35 6,25 6,00
4,60 4,55
3,40 3,50
2,55
1,95
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Symbols « Symbolerklarung ¢ Glossaire des symboles
Glossario de simbolos * Glossario de simboli - CumBobi

Symbols ¢ Symbolerkldrung ¢ Glossaire des symboles ¢ Glosario de simbolos

Glossario dei simboli « CuMBOSIbI

Axles
Achsen
Ponts
Ejes
Assali
Ocn

Axle load

Achslast

Charge & l'essieu
Carga por ¢je
Carico sugli assi
Harpyska Ha ocb

Boom
Ausleger
Fleche
Pluma
Braccio
Ctpena

Boom elevation
Wippwerk
Relevage

> 4] [ [

Elevacion de pluma
Elevazione braccio
Mogbem cTpenbl

Boom telescoping
Teleskopieren

»

Telescopage de fleche
Telescopaje de pluma
Lunghezza braccio
BbUJ,BVI)KeHVle CTpéebl

Brakes
Bremsen
Freins
Frenos
Freni
Topmosa

Cab
Kabine
Cabine
Cabina
Cabina
KabvHa

e o

Carrier frame
Chassis-Rahmen

Chéssis porteur

=

Bastidor
Telaio
Pama Tara4a

Counterweight
Gegengewicht
Contrepoids
Contrapeso
Contrappeso
MpoTreosec

GCK 3045

!

AN

N4

Crane functions
Kranbewegungen
Mouvements de la grue
Funciones de la gria
Funzioni della gru
DyHKLMM KpaHa

Crane travel
Fahrstellung
Déplacement de la grue
Gria en translado
Traslazione gru
MepemelLieHve kpaHa

Drive/Steer

Antrieb/Lenkung
Direction/Déplacement
Traccién/Direccion
Trazione/Sterzo
BepyLume/Ynpasnsiemsble ocu

Electrical system
Elektrische Anlage
Circuit électrique
Sistema eléctrico
Impianto elettrico
OnekTpocucTema

Engine
Motor
Moteur
Motor
Motore
[sviratens

Twist jib

Spitzenausleger

Fléchette pivotante

Plumin articulado y abatible
Falcone rotante
YINEHHUTENb CTPENbI

Free on wheels

Freistehend

Sur pneus

Sobre neumaticos

Su gomme

CB0OOAHbIE BHYTPEHHIE
Koneca

Gradeability

Steigfihigkeit

Aptitude en pente
Superacion de pendientes
Pendenza superabile
[Mpeononesaembiii yKIoH

Hoist

Hubwerk

Treuil

Cabrestante
Argano

Jlebepka nogbema

IS

< o @ |7

[T |

Hookblock / Capacity
Hakenflasche / Traglast

Moutfle / Force de levage

Gancho / Capacidad

Gancio / Capacita

KptokoBoi 6510k / [py30MogbeMHOCTs

Hydraulic system
Hydrauliksystem

Circuit hydraulique

Sistema hidrdulico

Impianto idraulico
lMppasnu4eckas cuctema

Low range

Kriechgang

Gamme basse

Marchas cortas
Fuoristrada

Hwskuin aranasoH

Outriggers
Abstiitzung

Calage
Estabilizadores
Stabilizzatori
BbIHOCHbIE ornopb!

Radius
Ausladung
Portée
Radio
Raggio
Bbinet

Slewing/Working range
Drehwerk/Arbeitsbereich
Orientation/Rayon d’opération
Giro/Gama de trabajo
Rotazione/Area di lavoro
MosopoT/ Pabounit mana3oH

Speed
Geschwindigkeit
Vitesse
Velocidad
Velocita
CkopocTb

Suspension
Federung
Suspension
Suspension
Sospensioni
[MNopogecka

Transmission / Gear

Getriebe / Gang

Boite de vitesses / Rapport
Transmisién / Cambio
Trasmissione / Cambio
TpaHcmyvceust / nepenada

Travel speed
Fahrgeschwindigkeit
Vitesse de déplacement
Velocidad de
desplazamiento

Velocita di traslazione
CKOPOCTb ABVKEHUS

Tyres
Bereifung
Pneumatiques
Neumdticos
Pneumatici
LLnHb!
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